SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015 (CC No.14305/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014 in SA No. 169/1991 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

DNYANESHWAR S/O RAMCHANDRA SANAP AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH S/O MOTIRAMJI CHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Lambat & Associates, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment, list the matter on $18^{\rm th}$ September, 2015.

(Sarita Purohit)

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)

Court Master

Court Master