

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
14305/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/11/2014  
in SA No. 169/1991,27/11/2014 in SA No. 169/1991 passed by the High  
Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

DNYANESHWAR S/O RAMCHANDRA SANAP AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMESH S/O MOTIRAMJI CHORE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A. 1/2015 (with c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 18/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. H. v. Kumarswamy, Adv.  
For M/s. Lambat & Associates

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

There shall be stay of operation and implementation of the  
impugned Judgment.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar