www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal 7920/2015

DNYANESHWAR S/O RAMCHANDRA SANAP AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMESH S/O MOTIRAMJI CHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

ITEM NO.45

M/s. Lambat & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent nos. 1,2,3, 8(i) and 8(ii) are duly represented.

None appears for respondent nos. 4(i) to 4(v) and 7(i) despite due service.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps and fresh address of respondent no.6(ii) within two weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued to respondent nos. 5(i) to 5(iv) and 6(ii).

Application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6(i) has already been filed but is time barred, as such, to be listed alongwith appropriate report for further directions.

List again on 11.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar