SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 7920/2015

DNYANESHWAR S/O RAMCHANDRA SANAP AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMESH S/O MOTIRAMJI CHORE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Kishor Lambat, Adv.
M/s. Lambat & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Process the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased respondent no.6(i) for listing as per rules as the question of abatement is involved therein.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar